
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
HANDLING RATES  2023 

 
Inbound / out bound  
 

1. Air Freight     
1 CBM = 333 KG 

From free arrival airport up to free delivered booth including: 
• Transfer from airport to the warehouse 
• Transfer from warehouse to the show site 

• Delivery to the booth 
Minimum per shipment       € 395.00 

51-100 Kg         € 465.00 
101-200 kg         € 595.00    
201-300 kg         € 725.00   

301-400 kg         € 795.00 
401-500 Kg         € 895.00 

Above 500 please  approach Merkur     
 
Airport taxes, storage, fees etc. will be calculated as per outlay € 125.00 Min 

Outlay fees + 12% for prepayment  
 

 
2. Handling via Warehouse      
From free arrival warehouse up to free delivered booth, including 

intermediate storage   
1 cbm= 333 kg 

Shipment up to 100 kg       € 195.00 
Per each additional 100 kg      €   46.00 

 
 
3. Direct Delivery to Venue – Road & courier  

From free arrival venue up to free delivered stand, first time spotted: 
FULL- & PART-TRAILER-LOADS Unloading/reloading trucks and direct delivery               

to/pick up from stand  
1 cbm = 333kg  
Shipment up to 100 kg       € 195.00 

Per each additional 100 kg      €   46.00 
 

Truck 7.5t             €    975.00 
Truck 13.6 M   l      €  1,550.00  
 

 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
4. Truck Registration & Time Slot Management Fees   

Truck 7.5t             € 285.00 
Truck 13.6 M        € 350,00 

 
 
5. Customs Formalities 

With Carnet ATA 
Temporary importation under ATA Carnet    € 225,00 

With commercial invoice 
Temporary importation and/or re-exportation    € 295.00 
Each additional tariff numbers      €   15.00 

Customs bond fee 3% CIF Value      Min  €   85.00  
Cancellation of temporary Importation (export only)  €   65.00 

T-Document registration custom      €   75.00   
Issuing of T-document       €   75.00 
T-document security (Export only),  

0,2 % of CIF value, minimum      €   35.00   
    

Permanent Importation  
Per shipment / per document / per exhibitor    € 295,00 
Each additional tariff numbers      €   15.00 

Duties & Taxes as per outlay.  
Fees for an advanced payment of duty & tax 

+ 12% for pre-payment  
Minimum         €   45.00 
Use of customs broker import tax registration    € 115.00 

Customs inspection As per outlay + 12% for pre-payment  
               Min  € 75.00     

Special Clearances  
Food, beverages, pharmaceuticals etc. Available upon request  

 
6. Other Charges 
 

• Handling of empties      € 85.00 / CBM (Min 3 CBM) 
• Full goods storage         € 95.00 / CBM (Min 3 CBM) 

• Forwarding commission - per order / shipment  € 75.00 
• On-site representative for service / support   € 55.00 
• Late arrival surcharge- 20% on top of handling charges 

 
Outbound Handling Charges 

The same rates will apply for outbound services. 
 
Insurance  

It is the shipper / exhibitor responsibility to have comprehensive insurance coverage whilst in 
transit storage and onsite for the duration of the exhibition and return  

We will not accept any responsibility for loss or damage of the exhibitor's equipment  
 
 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Please Note: 
 
Pallet-truck, normal – counts as 2 cbm per unit  

Pallet-truck, long – counts as 3 cbm per unit  
Ladder – counts as 2 cbm per unit 

Genie – counts as 3 cbm per unit 
 

❖ 1 CBM= 333KG  

❖ 1 LDM =4 CBM  
❖ The above rates do not include local VAT that will be charged where applicable. 

❖ The above rates are for services provided from Mon – Fri, 08:00 – 17:00   

❖ Overtime surcharge (17:00 – 22:00) – additional 50% on total move in/out charges. 

❖ Overtime surcharge (22:00 – 08:00) – additional 100% on total move in/out charges. 

❖ Saturday Sunday & Holidays – additional 100 % on total move in/out charges 


